TO BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS City Engineer's Estimates For WB-23-14R Transit Mechanic Building Wall Repair & Overhead Door Expansion October 4, 2023 3&FIN
TYPE OF WORK PERFORMED DATE NO.
JOS SCHMITT CONSTRUCTION CO INC June 28, 2023 August 1, 2023 $106,233.00
DATE OF CONTRACT COMSLETION DATE AMOUNT OF CONTRACT
co# $1,125.00
TRANSIT MECHANIC BUILDING
i TotaL  $107,358.00
NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 NO. 6
DESCRIPTION PREVIOUSLY COST WORK COMPLETED COSTWORK DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE /O e 5'925
PREVIOUSLY COMPLETED TO Dxale Wed with Secrsiary
COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE DATE COLUMNS 1&3 COLUMNS 2&4
Date approved by Board
AMOUNT RECOMMENDED
$14,980.00
SEE COMPUTER PRINTOUT
APPLICATION #: 23025.000.03 BOARD SIGNATURES
PERIOD TO: 8/31/2023 FOR DETAILS V\/(///?/‘f
N\ i % P
4=V
A e sn 242 ~
[ o=
Date Paid
Check No.
Voucher No
TOTALS $102.,642.00 $107,358.00 $4,716.00 2860-36300-582900
[PAYMENTS $92,378.00 $107,358.00 $14,980.00
$14,980.00 Copy For
ICcunol lBoard Voucher

|AMOUNT DU,E/.‘FINAL PAYMENT

]
|
{

)

P e

CITY ENGINEER

Signature




AIA Document G702" - 1992

Application and Certificate For Payment

“' (l:

TO OWNER: City of Manitowoc PROJECT: Transit Mechanic §uilding - APPLICATION NO: 23025.000.03 Distribution to:

900 Quay Street CMU Repair & OHD Expansion PERIOD TO: 8/31/2023 OWNER| : |
13033 Manitowoc, Wi 54220 2655 S. 35th Street CONTRACT FOR:
Manitowoc, WI 54220 CONTRACT DATE: ARCHITECTD
PROJECT NOS: WB-23-14R
FROM CONTRACTOR: Jos. Schmitt Construction Co., Inc. VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACTOR[ X]
2104 Union Ave.

P.O. Box 1084 FIELD[ ]

Sheboygan, WI 53082-1084
OoTHER[]

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for pa 1. as shown betow, in fom with the Ce , The undersinged Contractor certifes that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge, infarmation and beliel the Work

covered by this Application for Pn ment has been completed in accardance with the Contract Documents, that all

Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is atiached. amounts have bedn paid by ¢ htrctor for Wark for which previous Centificates for Payment were issued and
1. 0RIGINAL CONTRACT SUM . ......coeiiuinnrnimiiateniraeannararnennns $ 106,233.00 payments recei Bvnd) hd ket irrent payment shown hercin is now du.
2.Netchango by Change Orders .. .............cceeeeeneneennenaennen. $ 1,125.00 CONTRACTOR:| Jog
3.CONTRACTSUMTODATE (Lino 14/-2) ...t 3 107.358.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (COLUMNGONG703)........... $ 107,358.00 By AL Date: 8/31/2023
5. RETAINAGE: Keith A. skl , N
a8 %of Completed Work State of: N
Beaite Al Al Y ,o
(Column 13 + I on (G703) $ - County of: : Nl /ﬂ y
b. % of Stored Materials Subscribed and swom to hcl‘ote “C
o % =
{Column F on (;703) $ - me this é dayof swf 2 vl 3 = ,i’ RO é
Notary Publw ~ % E ’ ? 4
r . . o, Iy . Bty . 4 /, Cﬁ 01 \, Py
Total Retninage (Lincs Sa ¢ Sbor Total in Column Lof G703). .. .......... $ - My Commission expires: [FY/, 1N ‘7"1 2 ,’
8. TOTAL EARNEDLESSRETAINAGE .......................coeal, $ 107,358.00 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMEN" ", ( \\ \\
(Ling 4 Less Line S Total) Wls(; O
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT. . ... .o ovovnnnnns, $ 92,378.00 In accontance with the Contract Docuntents, bascd on an-site obscrvations and lhv. m:\hupmﬁig"lfus npplwalmn
] o the Architeet certifies to the Owner that fo the best af the Architects knowlodge, information and belief the Work
(Line 6 fram prior Centificaic) has progressed as indicated, the quatity of the Wark is in accordance with the Contract Documments, and the
8.CURRENT PAYMENT DUE . .......ovuiniierninienninnannrnnanes $ 14,980.00 Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9, BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE AMOUNTCERTIFIED ..........coivinviiiiniincnninnnnns $
(Line 3 less Linc 6) $ - (Aunach explanation if amount certified differs from the amamnt applied. Initiol all figares o this Application and
on the Continnation Sheet that are 10 conform veith the amowst certified.)
CHANGYE ORDIER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT:
Total changes opproved in previous months by Onwner $ 1,12500 | § -
'Total approved this Menth $ . $ - By: : , Date:
TOTALS 1,125 - .
— — o $ 500]$ This Cenificate is nat nepotiable. The AMOVUNT CERTIFIED is payable anly to the Contenctor named hosein
INET CHIANGES by Change Order 3 1.125.00 Issuance. payment and acceplance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner er Caniracior umbcr
this Contract
A Document GT02™ - 1992 Copyright © 1050, 1563, 1965, 1971, 1978, 1603 and 1532 by the A Thstnito of Allsigts WARNING. Trss AIAR DO 3 YU S. C Law and Intematonal "] o oous AR
Document, cr any parbon of f. may residt n sever ol and and wilt De pr to the extent under the baw. are o ten {10) copes of ihns when To report copyng £ ntmcaumaoowmem o-mall

The Amorican institute of A logal pyrigtifaia org



I

(N

)

Continuation Sheet

AA Dociment G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,

;_AEA Document G703 — 1992

APPLICATION NO

:_23025.000.03

conlaining Contractor’s signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 8/31/2023
in tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearcst doltar. PERIOD TO:  8/31/2023
Use Column | on comracts shere variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: WB-23-14R
A 13 C D E F G n ]
. . MATERIALS TOTAL. BALANCI
. e et 1) 1 ROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY | . . o RETAINAGLE
m:M DESCRIFTION OF WORK SCUEDULED ' Al':"‘l.lgxn(()): THIS PERIOD storen  [COMPLETEDANDYE - % Jo ¥ cmumn It
NO. VALUE . ' STORED TO (G+0) FINISH vl
m+E) {NOT IN g Rl RATE)
DOR ) DATE (D+E+F) C-G
1000 |General Requirements 15,389.00 14,239.00 1,150.00 - 15,389.00 | 100.00% - -
2000 |Site Construction 10,591.00 10,591.00 - - 10,591.00 | 100.00% - -
3000 |Concrete 2,151.00 2,151.00 - - 2,151.00 | 100.00% - -
4000 |Masonry 19,140.00 19,140.00 - - 19,140.00 | 100.00% ‘ - -
5000 |Metals - - - - - -
6000 |Carpentry 8,521.00 7,732.00 789.00 - 8,521.00 | 100.00% - -
7000 |Thermal and Moisture 5,441.00 4,933.00 508.00 - 5,441.00 | 100.00% - -
8000 |Doors and Windows 13,025.00 12,284.00 741.00 - 13,025.00 | 100.00% - -
8000 |Finishes 4,160.00 4,160.00 - - 4,160.00 | 100.00% - -
10000|Specialties - - - - -
11000]Equipment - - - - - -
12000]Furnishings - - - - - -
13000(Special Construction 27,815.00 26,287.00 1,528.00 - 27.815.00 | 100.00% - -
14000|Conveying Systems - - - - - -
15000|Mechanicals - - - - - -
16000|Electrical - - - - - -
CR 1001 - Replace Door Frame #14 1,125.00 1,125.00 - - 1,125.00 | 100.00% - -
107,358.00 102,642.00 4,716.00 - 107,358.00 | 100.00% - -
ATA Documont G702 - 1992 Gopyilght © 1953, 1903, 1965, 1071, 1970, 1663 and 1992 by 1ho A [T of Arch All sigihts d. WARNING Tws AAD O B p d by U S. Copynghi Low and B onal Troaties. Una 3 FPIOCACHON OF
d lo tho t oxtent lo undor tho taw  Prrchasers fro permittod to repeochuce lan (10) copies of this doament whon compiated  To raport capynght

distribution of this AIA® Document, of nny portion of it. may rasult in sovar ewit and cnmnnd penaltios, and will be p

ol AN C Dx . 0-trit The A

of

legal

. copyright@aia org




WAIVER OF LIEN

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we hereby waive all rights and claims for lien on land and on buildings about to be
erected, being erected, erected, aitered or repaired and the the appurenances thereunto, for

City of Manitowoc (Ownen) ¥
By: Jos. Schmitt Construction Co., Inc.
situated in Manitowoc County, State of Wisconsin
described as Transit Mechanic Bld, 2655 S. 35th Street, Manitowoc
For all labor performed and for all material funrished for the erectipn, construction, afteration or repair of
said building and appurtenances, through: August31,2023 ., $ 14,980.00

/

Authorizbd Representative
Jas. Schmitt Construction Co., Inc.




